
LNG Imports by Country of Origin
  (Bcf)

2008 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

Algeria 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Egypt 3.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 3.1 6.3 6.4 3.0 9.0 3.0 9.2 8.7 54.8

Equatorial Guinea 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Nigeria 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.1 0.0 3.2 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0
Norway 0.0 3.0 2.9 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1          14.9
Qatar 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1

Trinidad 25.5 20.6 20.8 26.1 25.5 20.6 24.6 26.3 20.0 24.4 13.6 19.0 266.8
TOTAL 28.4 23.6 23.7 32.2 31.6 33.1 31.0 35.4 31.8 27.4 22.8 30.7 351.7

LNG Imports by Receiving Terminal
  (Bcf)

2008 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

Cove Point, MD 5.8 3.0 5.6 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 5.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 25.9
Elba Island, GA 4.9 5.0 5.3 13.8 14.0 13.7 17.1 16.8 13.9        14.0 6.1 11.2 135.7
Everett, MA 17.7 15.6 12.8 12.5 10.8 13.2 14.0 13.1 12.0        13.5 13.6 16.5 165.3
Freeport, TX 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.7
Gulf Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lake Charles, LA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.8 0.0 3.1 0.0 8.9
Northeast Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9
Sabine Pass, LA 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 6.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.2

TOTAL 28.4 23.6 23.7 32.2 31.6 33.1 31.0 35.4 31.8 27.4 22.8 30.7 351.7

LNG Imports by Company
  (Bcf)

2008 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

BG LNG 4.9 5.0 5.3          13.8 14.0 13.7 17.1 16.8 19.8 14.0 9.2 11.2 144.6
BP Energy 2.8 0.0 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4
Cheniere Marketing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 6.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.2
Distrigas 17.7 15.6 12.8 12.5 10.8 13.2 14.0 13.1 12.0 13.5 13.6 16.5 165.3
Excelerate Energy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9
Freeport LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.7
Shell LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Statoil 3.0 3.0 2.9 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 5.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 20.4

TOTAL 28.4 23.6 23.7 32.2 31.6 33.1 31.0 35.4 31.8 27.4 22.8 30.7 351.7

Please note that on 8/20/09 revisions were made in regards to the Country of Origin for August 2008.



Office of Fossil Energy
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Contact:  Yvonne Caudillo
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             SHORT-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
                  (Mcf)

Landed
Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
9-Jan-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL 06-22-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 1,937,280 6.86$     
24-Jan-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL 06-22-LNG Trinidad Golar Frost Elba Island, GA 2,924,817 6.86$     
4-Jan-2008 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG  Company 06-66-LNG Trinidad British Merchant Cove Point, MD 2,842,051 7.22$     
7-Jan-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,553,236 8.99$     
12-Jan-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,427,188 9.79$     (S)
17-Jan-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,841,817 9.47$     
27-Jan-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,853,857 9.93$     
8-Jan-2008 Statoil Petronas 07-29-LNG Egypt Seri Angkasa Cove Point, MD 2,960,731 7.17$     
1-Feb-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,270,391 9.95$     (S)
6-Feb-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,366,710 10.06$   
13-Feb-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,859,586 9.28$     
19-Feb-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,584,639 10.00$   
24-Feb-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,409,680 10.01$   (S)
29-Feb-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Hispania Spirit Everett, MA 1,418,745 9.94$     (S)

21-Feb-2008 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, Hess Norge AS, 
RWE-Dea Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Discoverer Cove Point, MD 2,973,084         8.00$     

6-Mar-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL 06-22-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,690,352         8.61$     
31-Mar-2008 BP Energy Company Atlantic LNG  Company 06-66-LNG Trinidad Dewa Maru Cove Point, MD 2,606,349         9.43$     
15-Mar-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 937,076            10.32$   (S)
20-Mar-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,048,854         10.25$   (S)
25-Mar-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 1,484,966         10.66$   
30-Mar-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,825,853         9.42$     

25-Mar-2008 Statoil StatoilHydro ASA, Hess Norge AS, 
RWE-Dea Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Discoverer Cove Point, MD 2,944,150         8.93$     

9-Apr-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL 08-02-LNG Trinidad Golar Winter Elba Island, GA 2,419,715         9.31$     
12-Apr-2008 Cheniere Marketing Nigeria LNG Limited 07-03-NG Nigeria Celestine River Sabine Pass, LA 3,042,194         7.60$     
5-Apr-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 487,141            10.33$   * (S)
5-Apr-2008 Distrigas Naturgas Energia 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,840,445         9.21$     * (S)
16-Apr-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,991,377         11.37$   
28-Apr-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,841,430         10.45$   
15-Apr-2008 Freeport LNG BG LNG Marketing 07-136-LNG Trinidad Excelsior Freeport, TX 2,861,712         12.54$   ☺

19-May-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL 08-02-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,631,954         11.01$   
16-May-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,860,608         11.52$   

23-May-2008 Excelerate BP Gas Marketing 07-36-LNG Trinidad Excellence
Northeast Gateway 
Energy Bridge 921,320            11.93$   ☺

9-May-2008 Freeport LNG Suez Global LNG Limited 07-136-LNG Trinidad Excalibur Freeport, TX 2,874,000         13.78$   ☺

19-May-2008 Statoil
StatoilHydro ASA, Hess Norge AS, 
RWE-Dea Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Princess Cove Point, MD 3,034,473         11.28$   

23-Jun-2008 Cheniere Marketing RasGas Company 07-03-NG Qatar Al Gharrafa Sabine Pass, LA 3,107,692         14.09$   
27-Jun-2008 Cheniere Marketing Total Gas & Power 07-03-NG Nigeria Trinity Arrow Sabine Pass, LA 3,061,842         10.00$   



3-Jun-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Excalibur Everett, MA 2,807,284         12.05$   
11-Jun-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,419,700         12.03$   (S)
21-Jun-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,852,225         10.73$   
30-Jun-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,582,811         12.09$   
28-Jul-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL 08-02-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,681,444         12.84$   
6-Jul-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,828,225         12.00$   
18-Jul-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,852,744         11.91$   
23-Jul-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,611,973         13.36$   (S)
27-Aug-2008 BG LNG Services Suez 08-02-LNG Trinidad Matthew Elba Island, GA 2,659,039         9.49$     
21-Aug-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,667,237         12.72$   L

28-Aug-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,831,222         10.86$   

19-Aug-2008 Statoil
StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Discoverer Cove Point, MD 2,862,899         9.21$     

29-Aug-2008 Statoil
StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS 07-29-LNG Trinidad Arctic Princess Cove Point, MD 2,603,594         8.39$     �

3-Sep-2008 Distrigas Naturgas Energia 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 920,164            11.76$   (S)
6-Sep-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 616,172            13.00$   (S) L

21-Sep-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,559,668         12.15$   (S)
27-Sep-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,247,275         12.79$   (S)
7-Oct-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 931,176            12.55$   (S)
24-Oct-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,845,663         13.74$   
30-Oct-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,829,249         13.56$   
5-Nov-2008 Distrigas Naturgas Energia 06-99-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,556,904         12.95$   
16-Nov-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,837,385         13.25$   
3-Dec-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 06-99-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,855,683         13.51$   L

13-Dec-2008 Distrigas Naturgas Energia 08-122-LNG Trinidad Excel Everett, MA 2,799,270         13.13$   
22-Dec-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 62,811              13.56$   (S)
28-Dec-2008 Distrigas Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 08-122-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,564,293         13.58$   

17-Dec-2008 Statoil
StatoilHydro ASA, RWE-Dea Norge 
AS, Hess Norge AS 07-29-LNG Norway Arctic Princess Cove Point, MD 3,067,084         6.89$     

TOTAL Short-Term Imports of LNG 146,690,509

(S) = Split authorization.  A portion of this cargo was imported under a long-term import authorization in Docket 95-100-LNG.

☺ Represents spot purchases (This information not available prior to Oct. 2005)

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.
L BW Suez Everett is the new name for the tanker previously known as Berge Everett

� The Country of Origin was revised on 8/20/09 from Norway to Trinidad.



            LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
                  (Mcf)

Landed
Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
2-Jan-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,853,230         5.94$     
12-Jan-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,428,190         8.22$     (S)
22-Jan-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,556,701         8.44$     
27-Jan-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 1,234,979         8.34$     
12-Feb-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Hilli Elba Island, GA 2,290,388         7.68$     
28-Feb-2008 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Methane Lydon Volney Elba Island, GA 2,699,894         7.68$     
1-Feb-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,195,849         8.19$     (S)
24-Feb-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,104,763         8.27$     (S)
29-Feb-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Hispania Spirit Everett, MA 1,425,452         8.22$     (S)
25-Mar-2008 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,623,328         8.61$     
5-Mar-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,173,807         7.30$     
10-Mar-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 1,543,761         8.51$     
15-Mar-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,042,153         8.17$     (S)
20-Mar-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,786,025         8.12$     (S)
12-Apr-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,655,903         9.31$     
22-Apr-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Winter Elba Island, GA 2,922,039         9.31$     
26-Apr-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,702,690         9.31$     
27-Apr-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Lydon Volney Elba Island, GA 3,105,983         9.31$     
5-Apr-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 517,228            8.08$     (S)
12-Apr-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Everett, MA 2,847,414         6.75$     
22-Apr-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,982,674         7.89$     
5-May-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Winter Elba Island, GA 2,928,292         11.01$   
9-May-2008 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Methane Lydon Volney Elba Island, GA 2,676,418         11.01$   
16-May-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Shirley ElisabetElba Island, GA 3,090,601         11.01$   
31-May-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,678,910         11.01$   
4-May-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,191,790         7.74$     
8-May-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,880,085         8.86$     
23-May-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,828,372         9.04$     
11-Jun-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Lydon Volney Elba Island, GA 3,092,261         11.65$   
14-Jun-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 1,615,302         11.65$   
17-Jun-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Maersk Methane Elba Island, GA 3,449,178         11.65$   
24-Jun-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-01-LNG Egypt Methane Princess Elba Island, GA 2,867,403         11.65$   
28-Jun-2008 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,642,008         11.65$   
11-Jun-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 998,742            10.54$   (S)
17-Jun-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,576,714         10.62$   
6-Jul-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Alam Elba Island, GA 2,974,025         12.84$   
11-Jul-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,648,810         12.84$   
13-Jul-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,674,412         12.84$   
21-Jul-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Maersk Methane Elba Island, GA 3,448,705         12.84$   
24-Jul-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,624,627         12.84$   
11-Jul-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,851,195         11.12$   
23-Jul-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 245,737            11.09$   (S)
28-Jul-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,117,125         11.24$   *
28-Jul-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 459,772            9.67$     *



3-Aug-2008 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Gracilis Elba Island, GA 2,691,247         8.95$     
9-Aug-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,620,341         8.95$     
18-Aug-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Gracilis Elba Island, GA 2,656,998         8.95$     
24-Aug-2008 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Imo Elba Island, GA 3,152,563         8.95$     
30-Aug-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Nile Eagle Elba Island, GA 3,035,010         8.95$     
3-Aug-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,643,314         10.17$   
10-Aug-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,398,592         13.13$   
15-Aug-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,558,046         7.75$     
5-Sep-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Shirley ElisabetLake Charles, LA 3,036,910         7.82$     
6-Sep-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,639,825         8.13$     
11-Sep-2008 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,684,766         8.13$     
14-Sep-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Umm Bab Elba Island, GA 3,037,973         8.13$     
20-Sep-2008 BG LNG Services NLNG 03-76-LNG Nigeria LNG Bonny Lake Charles, LA 2,791,960         7.82$     
21-Sep-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,642,320         8.13$     
29-Sep-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,944,630         8.13$     
3-Sep-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,908,161         7.88$     (S)
6-Sep-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 573,086          8.08$    (S) L

14-Sep-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 488,359            7.28$     *
14-Sep-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,079,161         6.31$     *
21-Sep-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 1,274,202         7.21$     (S)
27-Sep-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 322,452            7.28$     (S)
8-Oct-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,644,288         7.21$     
12-Oct-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,685,604         7.21$     
18-Oct-2008 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,947,164         7.21$     
24-Oct-2008 BG LNG Services Trinling 06-04-LNG Trinidad Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,632,827         7.21$     
27-Oct-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Alam Elba Island, GA 3,043,509         7.21$     
7-Oct-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 1,909,133         7.27$     (S)
12-Oct-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,387,178         7.33$     
18-Oct-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,558,712         7.02$     
12-Nov-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Bluesky Lake Charles, LA 3,069,581         5.93$     
24-Nov-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-01-LNG Egypt Methane Rita Andrea Elba Island, GA 3,029,405         6.21$     
25-Nov-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Seri Anggun Elba Island, GA 3,082,222         6.21$     
11-Nov-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Everett, MA 2,825,990       6.70$    L

22-Nov-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG  2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,849,048         5.18$     
28-Nov-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,551,238         6.11$     
2-Dec-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,918,519         6.62$     
12-Dec-2008 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Khannur Elba Island, GA 2,521,589         6.62$     
19-Dec-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Umm Bab Elba Island, GA 3,064,903         6.62$     
30-Dec-2008 BG LNG Services ELNG/BGGM 06-03-LNG Egypt Golar Freeze Elba Island, GA 2,679,893         6.62$     
8-Dec-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,567,479         6.25$     
18-Dec-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Everett, MA 2,841,622         6.09$     
22-Dec-2008 Distrigas Corporation Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,765,165         6.98$     (S)

TOTAL Long-Term Imports of LNG 205,007,920

(S) = Split authorization.  A portion of this cargo was imported under a short-term import authorization in Docket 06-99-LNG/08-122-LNG.

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.

L BW Suez Everett is the new name for the tanker previously known as Berge Everett

Total 351,698,429



                 LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LNG BY ECOELECTRICA (Puerto Rico)
(Order #1042)

Landed
Year & Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Month Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
1/11/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Berge Everett Ponce, PR 2,868,483 $6.00
2/29/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 649,520 $5.88
3/4/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 807,848 $5.88
3/19/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 1,076,862 $5.88
4/4/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,617,169 $5.88
4/19/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 1,018,919 $5.88
5/12/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 379,352 $5.88
5/19/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,591,619 $5.88
6/8/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,023,305 $11.82
7/12/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,618,309 $13.01
8/12/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Ponce, PR 2,854,524 $5.88
8/30/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Ponce, PR 574,917 $5.88 * L

8/30/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Ponce, PR 743,887 $9.12 * ☺ L

9/29/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Everett Ponce, PR 2,428,079 $5.88 L

10/3/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Ponce, PR 439,400 $5.88
11/8/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Boston Ponce, PR 2,855,825 $5.88
12/11/08 EcoEléctrica Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 1,937,724 $5.88

TOTAL 28,485,741

☺ Represents spot purchases

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.

L BW Suez Everett is the new name for the tanker previously known as Berge Everett



Office of Fossil Energy
Office of Natural Gas Regulatory Activities
Contact:  Yvonne Caudillo
Phone:  (202) 586-4587
Email:  yvonne.caudillo@hq.doe.gov

Delivered
Date of Docket Country Departure Volume Price
Departure Name of Exporter Purchaser Number of DestinatioName of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
13-Jan-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 1,232,528 6.42$       
27-Jan-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 797,626 6.62$       
13-Jan-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 233,696 6.42$       
27-Jan-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 571,481 6.62$       
12-Feb-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 834,680 6.62$       
25-Feb-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 873,214 7.00$       
12-Feb-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 475,788 6.62$       
25-Feb-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 549,701 7.00$       
10-Mar-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 945,064 7.00$       �
23-Mar-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 995,339 7.01$       �
10-Mar-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 519,557 7.00$       
23-Mar-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 466,430 7.01$       
3-Apr-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 979,122 7.01$       �
17-Apr-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 952,180 7.01$       �
3-Apr-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 481,171 7.01$       
17-Apr-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 447,792 7.01$       
7-May-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 1,316,419 7.08$       �
31-May-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 1,111,680 7.18$       �
7-May-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 609,052 7.08$       
31-May-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 448,175 7.18$       
12-Jun-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,416,253 7.18$       �
29-Jun-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 1,487,287 7.41$       �
12-Jun-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 511,242 7.18$       
29-Jun-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 434,181 7.41$      
5-Jul-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,220,982 7.41$      �
20-Jul-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 1,375,715 7.41$      �
5-Jul-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 463,377 7.41$       

                   (Mcf)
           LONG-TERM  EXPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)



20-Jul-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 552,836 7.41$       
6-Aug-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,385,555 7.68$       �
18-Aug-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 864,613 7.68$       �
26-Aug-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,366,494 8.24$       �
6-Aug-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 529,622 7.68$       
18-Aug-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 297,091 7.68$       
26-Aug-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 550,452 8.24$       
8-Sep-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 820,848 8.24$       �
20-Sep-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,292,115 8.63$       �
8-Sep-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 393,521 8.24$       
20-Sep-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 622,689 8.63$       
5-Oct-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 883,394 8.63$       �
18-Oct-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,153,761 8.63$       �
5-Oct-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 317,114 8.63$       
18-Oct-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 585,036 8.63$       
2-Nov-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 761,239 8.78$       �
19-Nov-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,246,307 8.78$       �
2-Nov-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 508,966 8.78$       
19-Nov-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 622,491 8.78$       
3-Dec-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 744,534 8.19$       �
19-Dec-2008 ConocoPhillips Alaska TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 1,001,758 8.19$       �
3-Dec-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Kenai, AK 446,571 8.19$       
19-Dec-2008 Marathon TokyoGas/Tokyo Electric 96-99-LNG Japan Polar Spirit Kenai, AK 467,443 8.19$       

TOTAL Long-Term Exports of LNG 39,164,182

Note:  All Export Cargos are split between ConocoPhillips Alaska and Marathon

� Revised on 10/14/09
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